HSBC Group and ALCO actively manage risks through setting of investment policy and
strategic asset allocation, approving risk measurement methodologies and annual limits in
the market risk mandate.  Investment limits monitoring is in place at various levels to
ensure that all investment activities are aligned with the Group’s risk management
principles and philosophies.

The following table illustrates the effects of selected interest rate, equity price, foreign
exchange rate and credit spread scenarios on the profit for the year, total equity and CAR.

HSBC Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Limited
Financial statements

Year ended 31 December 2013

 RESTRICTED - FS30

The relationship between the profit and total equity and the risk factors is non-linear and,
therefore, the results disclosed should not be extrapolated to measure sensitivities to
different levels of stress.  The sensitivities are stated before allowance for management
actions which may mitigate the effect of changes in market rates, and for any factors such
as policyholder behaviour that may change in response to changes in market risk.

Sensitivity to market risk factors

Change
in profit

after taxes
Change
in equity

Change
in CAR

 $’000 $’000 %
2013

+100 basis points parallel shift in yield curve 4,780 (-93,327) (49)
-100 basis points parallel shift in yield curve (19,687) 99,766 79
+100 basis point increase in credit spread (15,598) (111,699) (73)
10% increase in equity prices 2,904 2,904 6
10% decrease in equity prices (2,904) (2,904) (6)
10% increase in US dollar exchange rate  291 291 (5)
10% decrease in US dollar exchange rate (291) (291) 6

2012

+100 basis points parallel shift in yield curve 26,549 (54,425) (67)
-100 basis points parallel shift in yield curve (72,889) 27,357 (23)
+100 basis point increase in credit spread (14,147) (92,387) (93)
10% increase in equity prices 2,829 2,829 6
10% decrease in equity prices (2,829) (2,829) (6)
10% increase in US dollar exchange rate  10,267 10,267 nm*
10% decrease in US dollar exchange rate (10,267) (10,267) nm*

*nm – Not meaningful

ii) Asset-liability matching

The Company actively manages its assets using an approach that balances quality,
diversification, asset/liability matching, liquidity and investment return.  The goal of the
investment process is to optimise the investment income and risk-adjusted total return,
whilst ensuring that the assets and liabilities are managed on a cash flow and duration
basis.  The Asset-Liability Management and Investment Committee reviews and approve
target portfolios on a periodic basis, establishing investment guidelines and limits, and
providing oversight of the asset/liability management process.